A
Vypracoval
Created
Kontroloval
Inspected
Schválil
Approved
Klasifikace

PURGE CONNECTION:
PROCESS INLET CONNECTION:
ORDERING INFORMATION
PROCESS OUTLET CONNECTION:
BT - BOURDON TUBE
I1 - INDUCTIVE CONTACT I1
R5 - REED CONTACT R5
OPTIONS:
S0 - HP SHUT-OFF VALVE + LP WITHOUT
SS - HP SHUT-OFF VALVE + LP SHUT-OFF VALVE
SB - HP SHUT-OFF VALVE + LP BALL VALVE
OUTLET PRESSURE:
D2 - 10 BAR
EZ - 20 BAR
E1 - 40 BAR - NOT FOR O2 WITH OPTION SB
F2 - 100 BAR  - NO OPTION SB
EXAMPLE: MTMH0MSSS0GXEZBTBTN38FM12B0001
STAGES:
S - SINGLE STAGE
SPECIALS:
0 - WITHOUT
C - CHECK VLV
F - SAFETY DEV. FLAM.
G - CHECK VLV + SAFETY DEV. FLAM.
H - CHECK VLV + SAFETY VLV + SAFETY DEV. FLAM.
N - SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR
P - CHECK VLV + SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR
Q - CHECK VLV + SAFETY VALVE + SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR
S - SAFETY VLV
U - CHECK VLV + SAFETY VLV
Y - SAFETY DEV. FLAM. + SAFETY VLV
Z - SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR + SAFETY VLV
INLET PRESSURE:
F4 - 60 BAR
FX - 200 BAR
GX - 300 BAR
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
MATERIAL OF GAS WETTED PARTS:
REGULATOR BODY: BRASS (CW614N)
REGULATOR DIAPHRAGM: HASTELLOY (C276)
REGULATOR SEAL: PVDF
REGULATOR SEAT: PCTFE
REGULATOR BALANCE SEAL: FKM
REGULATOR POPPET: BRASS (CW614N)
RELIEF VALVE SEAT: FKM
SAFETY VALVE SEAT : FKM
RELIEF VALVE  OUTLET CONN. NPT1/2"F
SAFETY VALVE  OUTLET CONN. NPT1/2"F
INLET PRESSURE: MAX.300 BAR
FLOW NOMINAL: 100 Nm3/h (N2)
ACC. TO ISO 7291 AT 20 BAR OUT
GAS TYPE
DEFINED BY PRODUCT LINE AND TYPE
(CHECK APPROVED GAS TYPE IN DATASHEET)
TEC LINE:
NON-CORROSIVE GASES
NON-TOXIC GASES
PROCESS
INLET
RELIEF VALVE
OUTLET
PROCESS
OUTLET
STANDARD VERSIONS OVERVIEW
OVERVIEW OF ADDITIONAL VERSIONS - SHEET NO. 2
OPTION - SB / SPECIAL - 0
SAFETY
VALVE
OUTLET
OPTION - SS / SPECIAL - 0OPTION - S0 / SPECIAL - 0
PROCESS
INLET